OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 10/02)

102798092

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Thomas G. O'Neill Sun Microsystems, Inc. Richard G. Fell Internal Address: c) d) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached)? Yes x No Street Address: 4120 Network Circle 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other **Execution Date:** a) 07/13/2004 b) 07/02/2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No. SUN040100 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: a) 07/13/2004 b) 07/02/2004 10892614 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . . . . . \$40.00 Name: Philip J. McKay Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit account Street Address: Garden West Office Plaza 8. Deposit account number: Suite 220 1900 Garden Road 50-0553 City: Monterey State: CA Zip: <u>93940</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Philip J. McKay July 15, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

57/19/2004 LWONDIM1 00000050 10892614

3 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0784

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Thomas G. O'Neill of Mountain View, California

Richard G. Fell of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4120 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## DETECTION OF ANTI ALIASING IN TWO-COLOR IMAGES FOR IMPROVED COMPRESSION

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	13 day of JULY	, 2004
	Mount	Am
	Thomas G. O'Neill	
Executed this	day of	, 2004
	Richard G. Fell	

1/1

REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0785

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Thomas G. O'Neill of Mountain View, California

Richard G. Fell of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4120 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## DETECTION OF ANTI ALIASING IN TWO-COLOR IMAGES FOR IMPROVED COMPRESSION

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

E	xecuted this	day of _		, 2004	
		Thomas G	O'Neill		-
	2	nd	7.10		
E	xecuted this $\underline{2}$	day of	<u> </u>	, 2004	
	en e	Rich	med St.	tell	
ing Managaran	an in de Alberta (b.). Alberta (b.) 1944 A.S.		Fell	90 100 0 00 A	
taj en 19 Limboritario Limboritario			1/1		

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0786